number of shares of common stock outstanding.  Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the
difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares in this offering and the net tangible book value
per share of common stock immediately after the closing of this offering.

On an as adjusted basis prior to this offering (giving effect to the recent issuances), our pro forma net tangible book
value as of September 30, 2010 would have been approximately $8.8 million, or approximately $0.18 per share of
common stock.  On an as adjusted basis after this offering (giving effect to the recent issuances and to the sale of the
shares in this offering at the offering price of $0.42 per share, after deducting the estimated offering expenses payable
by us), our pro forma net tangible book value as of September 30, 2010 would have been approximately $9.9 million,
or $0.19 per share of common stock.  This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.01 per
share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $0.23 per share to new investors purchasing shares in this
offering at the offering price.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Public offering price per share in this offering $0.42
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2010, as adjusted
prior to this offering $0.18
Increase in net tangible book value attributable to this offering $0.01
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2010, as adjusted after this
offering $0.19
Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $0.23

The calculations above are based on 41,308,049 shares of common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2010,
49,901,266 shares of common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2010 after giving effect to the recent issuances
and 52,730,786 shares of common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2010 after giving effect to the recent
issuances and the sale of the shares in this offering.  These numbers exclude 5,637,711 shares of common stock
subject to warrants, options and restricted stock units outstanding as of September 30, 2010.

DESCRIPTION OF COMMON STOCK

Edgar Filing: PARKERVISION INC - Form 424B5